ROX	ASSIGNMEN	T.S
	ACCIDINATEIN	



7-3-03 RECOF 10	2490966		
TO: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: SIR: Please Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy(ies) Thereof.			
Name of Conveying Party(ies) (Assignor(s)):			
Healthdyne Technologies, Inc.	2.		
3.	4.		
5. 6.			
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? ☐ Yes ☒No			
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:			
Name: RESPIRONICS GEORGIA, INC.			
Address: 175 Chastain Meadows Court			
Kennesaw, GA 30144-3724			
Additional Name(s) and Address(s) Attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document):			
Assignment of : Whole Part Interest			
Change of Name Verified Translation			
Security Agreement Merger Other:			
Execution Date(s): April 21, 1998			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Execution date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: N/A (NOTE: If dates on declaration and assignment differ, see atty) A. Patent Application Number(s): 5.006.731			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
	5,996,731		
Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. Number Involved:		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	Appln(s) $\underline{0}$ + Patent(s): $\underline{1}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$		
Michael W. Haas	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)		
RESPIRONICS, Inc.	Above Total x \$40 = \$ <u>40.00</u>		
1010 Murry Ridge Lane	Enclosed (Check No)		
Murrysville, PA 15668	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0558		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 30-0336		
5.5 Attorney Docket Number(s): 98-10	If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge the Insufficiency to Deposit Account Number: 50-0558		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.			
10 1 11	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document		
Theefact W. Hoar	(do not file dup. Cover sheet).		
Signature			
Attorney: Michael W. Haas			
Reg. No.: /35,174	Date: July 1, 2003		
Tel: (724) 387-5026 7	Fax: (724) 387-5021		

07/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000081 500558 5996731

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

RI-115 RINX (Rev. 09/02)

REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0243

Secretary of S. te
Corporations Division
Suite 315, West Tower
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 91.10628
CONTROL NUMBER: 9301716
EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/21/1998
REFERENCE: 0045

PRINT DATE : 04/29/1998

FORM NUMBER : 611

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
PATTIE HARDY
1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE
ATLANTA, GA 30361

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing Ats name to

RESPIRONICS GEORGIA, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Lewis 4. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0244

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the corporation hereinafter named (the "Corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Healthdyne Technologies, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Respironics Georgia, Inc."

- 3. The amendment herein provided for was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on March 31, 1998 in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action; shareholder action was not required

HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Steven P. Fulton
Title Vice President + General Consel

86. M9 TO E 85 894 (8) A 2 8

SECRETARY OF STAFE

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

SECONETYINY OF STATE

FGHLE-0277534 til-CASOLIE3 April A 1000 1 44 517

PATENT REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0245